FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* KKR North America Fund XI L.P.

(First)

(Middle)

(Last)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden er response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Footnotes(2)(3)(4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

	ons may contin tion 1(b).	ue. See	F									ties Excl						hours per	respor	nse:	0
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* KKR Vision Aggregator L.P.															5. Relationship of F (Check all applicab Director			Person	(s) to Is		
	HLBERG K	RAVIS ROBER			3. Dat 08/12			t Tran	sact	ction (I	Month	n/Day/Yea	ar)			Offic belo		ve title		Other (below)	(specify
9 WEST	57TH STR	EET, SUITE 420	00	_ 4	4. If A	men	dment,	Date	of C	Origina	al File	d (Month	n/Da	y/Year))	6. Individual	or Joir	nt/Group Fi	ling (C	heck A	pplicable
(Street) NEW YO	ORK N	Y :	10019	_													m filed	by One Roll by More the	•	•	
(City)	(S		(Zip)																		
Table I - Non-Deriva 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)				ear) i	2A. De Execu if any	eeme ition	d	3. Tran	3. Transaction Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and) or	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Follo	Amount of ecurities eneficially wned Following		ship rect lirect 4)		ure of ct Benefici rship (Inst	
								Cod	e	v	Amo	unt	(A)) or P	rice	Reported Transaction (Instr. 3 and					
Common	Stock		08/12/201	9				S			9,14	19,908	I	D \$	30.52(1)	0		I		See Footr	ıotes ⁽²⁾⁽³
		Ta	able II - Deriva (e.g.,												neficia curities		i				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Trai	4. Transaction Code (Instr.		5. Num of Derive Secun Acqu (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr. and 5	mber ative rities ired osed	6. Date Expirat (Month sed 3, 4		Exercisable and ion Date /Day/Year)		_	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	deriv Secu Bend Own Follo Repo	owing orted saction(s)	Forr Dire or Ir (I) (II	nership m: ect (D) ndirect Instr. 4)	11. Natu of Indire Benefici OwnersI (Instr. 4)
				Cod	de V	,	(A)	(D)		ate xercis	able	Expirati Date	on	Title	Amount or Number of Shares						
		Reporting Person* <u>Gregator L.P.</u>	,	,											,						
		(First) CRAVIS ROBER EET, SUITE 420																			
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	10019																		
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		
		Reporting Person* gregator GP I	LLC			1															
		(First) CRAVIS ROBER EET, SUITE 420																			
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	10019																		
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		

C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P. 9 WEST 57TH STREET, SUITE 4200								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10019						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Addres KKR Associa								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P. 9 WEST 57TH STREET, SUITE 4200 ——————————————————————————————————								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10019						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Addres KKR North A								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P.								
9 WEST 57TH STREET, SUITE 4200								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10019						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This amount represents the secondary public offering price per share of common stock of National Vision Holdings, Inc., less the underwriting discount of \$0.48 per share.
- 2. These securities of National Vision Holdings, Inc. are held by KKR Vision Aggregator L.P. The general partner of KKR Vision Aggregator L.P. is KKR Vision Aggregator GP LLC. The sole member of KKR Vision Aggregator GP LLC is KKR North America Fund XI L.P. The general partner of KKR North America Fund XI L.P. is KKR Associates North America XI L.P. The general partner of KKR North America XI L.P. is KKR North America XI L.P. the general partner of KKR North America XI Limited is KKR Fund Holdings L.P.
- 3. KKR Fund Holdings GP Limited is a general partner of KKR Fund Holdings L.P. KKR Group Holdings Corp. is a general partner of KKR Fund Holdings L.P. and the sole shareholder of KKR Fund Holdings GP Limited. KKR & Co. Inc. is the sole shareholder of KKR Group Holdings Corp. KKR Management LLC is the Class B common stockholder of KKR & Co. Inc. Messrs. Henry R. Kravis and George R. Roberts are the designated members of KKR Management LLC.
- 4. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein. The filing of this statement shall not be deemed to be an admission that, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise, the Reporting Persons are the beneficial owners of any securities reported herein.

Remarks:

Because no more than 10 reporting persons can file any one Form 4 through the Securities and Exchange Commission's EDGAR system, certain affiliates of the Reporting Persons have filed a separate Form 4.

KKR VISION

AGGREGATOR L.P. By: KKR

Vision Aggregator GP LLC, its

general partner By: /s/ Terence

P. Gallagher Name: Terence P.

08/14/2019

Gallagher Title: Attorney-in-

fact for William J. Janetschek,

Vice President

KKR VISION

AGGREGATOR GP LLC By:

/s/ Terence P. Gallagher Name: 08/14/2019

Terence P. Gallagher Title:

Attorney-in-fact for William J.

Janetschek, Vice President

KKR NORTH AMERICA

FUND XI L.P. By: KKR

Associates North America XI

L.P., its general partner By:

KKR North America XI Ltd, its general partner By: /s/

Terence Gallagher Name:

Terence Gallagher Title:

Attorney-in-fact for William J.

Janetschek, Director

KKR ASSOCIATES NORTH 08/14/2019

AMERICA XI L.P. By: KKR

North America XI Limited, its

general partner By: /s/ Terence P. Gallagher Name: Terence P.

Gallagher Title: Attorney-in-

<u>fact for William J. Janetschek,</u> <u>Director</u>

KKR NORTH AMERICA XI LIMITED By: /s/ Terence P.

Gallagher Name: Terence P.

Gallagher Title: Attorney-in-

fact for William J. Janetschek,

Director

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

08/14/2019

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.